

MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS (E0005) - Group 2	8,193.00	SY	\$19.00000	\$155,667.00	\$18.00000	\$147,474.00	\$20.35000	\$166,727.55	\$17.00000	\$139,281.00	\$17.00000	\$139,281.00	\$18.00000	\$147,474.00
28. AC Pavement 5" (3" Bit Base)														
29. Concrete C & G, Type 2 (3-5/8" RL & 1-1/2")	4,920.00	LF	\$10.50000	\$51,660.00	\$10.50000	\$51,660.00	\$13.69000	\$67,354.80	\$9.00000	\$44,280.00	\$9.00000	\$44,280.00	\$13.00000	\$63,960.00
30. Concrete C & G, Type 4 (6-5/8" RL & 1-1/2")	284.00	LF	\$17.00000	\$4,828.00	\$15.00000	\$4,260.00	\$19.76000	\$5,611.84	\$18.00000	\$5,112.00	\$18.00000	\$5,112.00	\$18.00000	\$5,112.00
31. Concrete Curb, Mono Edge (6-5/8" & 1-1/2")	321.00	LF	\$3.00000	\$963.00	\$1.50000	\$481.50	\$20.67000	\$6,635.07	\$2.00000	\$642.00	\$2.00000	\$642.00	\$6.00000	\$1,926.00
32. Curb & Gutter Removed	128.00	LF	\$22.00000	\$2,816.00	\$5.00000	\$640.00	\$4.44000	\$568.32	\$5.00000	\$640.00	\$3.00000	\$384.00	\$7.00000	\$896.00
33. Concrete Pavement (VG) 7" (Reinf)	593.00	SY	\$56.00000	\$33,208.00	\$44.00000	\$26,092.00	\$46.25000	\$27,426.25	\$48.00000	\$28,464.00	\$48.00000	\$28,464.00	\$48.00000	\$28,464.00
34. Concrete Sidewalk 4"	19,126.00	SF	\$3.25000	\$62,159.50	\$2.75000	\$52,596.50	\$3.48000	\$66,558.48	\$2.50000	\$47,815.00	\$2.50000	\$47,815.00	\$3.00000	\$57,378.00
35. Remove Walk	768.00	SF	\$2.50000	\$1,920.00	\$1.00000	\$768.00	\$1.19000	\$913.92	\$1.15000	\$883.20	\$1.50000	\$1,152.00	\$6.00000	\$4,608.00
37. Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced	10,996.00	SY	\$7.50000	\$82,470.00	\$6.50000	\$71,474.00	\$7.41000	\$81,480.36	\$7.00000	\$76,972.00	\$7.00000	\$76,972.00	\$7.50000	\$82,470.00
38. Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warnings	4.00	EA	\$675.00000	\$2,700.00	\$500.00000	\$2,000.00	\$712.61000	\$2,850.44	\$900.00000	\$3,600.00	\$900.00000	\$3,600.00	\$650.00000	\$2,600.00
39. Inlet Hookup (Type 1)	2.00	EA	\$450.00000	\$900.00	\$400.00000	\$800.00	\$1,272.60000	\$2,545.20	\$640.00000	\$1,280.00	\$640.00000	\$1,280.00	\$450.00000	\$900.00
40. Inlet Hookup (Type 1A)	7.00	EA	\$475.00000	\$3,325.00	\$400.00000	\$2,800.00	\$1,212.00000	\$8,484.00	\$700.00000	\$4,900.00	\$700.00000	\$4,900.00	\$450.00000	\$3,150.00
41. Electric Conduit, 4" (Grey)	132.00	LF	\$17.00000	\$2,244.00	\$11.00000	\$1,452.00	\$11.67000	\$1,540.44	\$14.00000	\$1,848.00	\$14.00000	\$1,848.00	\$11.00000	\$1,452.00
42. Electric Conduit, 6" (Galvanized Steel)	132.00	LF	\$60.00000	\$7,920.00	\$98.50000	\$13,002.00	\$102.47000	\$13,526.04	\$82.00000	\$10,824.00	\$74.00000	\$9,768.00	\$98.50000	\$13,002.00
43. Concrete Flume (W=4')	97.00	LF	\$60.00000	\$5,820.00	\$25.00000	\$2,425.00	\$21.57000	\$2,092.29	\$48.00000	\$4,656.00	\$48.00000	\$4,656.00	\$90.00000	\$8,730.00
45. Connect to Existing Structure	2.00	EA	\$1,000.00000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00000	\$2,000.00	\$1,754.07000	\$3,508.14	\$1,900.00000	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00000	\$2,000.00
46. Inlet Underdrain	150.00	LF	\$16.00000	\$2,400.00	\$12.00000	\$1,800.00	\$21.42000	\$3,213.00	\$16.00000	\$2,400.00	\$12.00000	\$1,800.00	\$12.00000	\$1,800.00
47. Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=3')	2.00	EA	\$4,000.00000	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00000	\$8,000.00	\$4,716.04000	\$9,432.08	\$4,250.00000	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00000	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00000	\$8,000.00
48. Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=5' W=3')	2.00	EA	\$4,200.00000	\$8,400.00	\$4,200.00000	\$8,400.00	\$4,613.18000	\$9,226.36	\$4,250.00000	\$8,500.00	\$4,200.00000	\$8,400.00	\$4,200.00000	\$8,400.00
49. Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=10' W=3')	3.00	EA	\$4,700.00000	\$14,100.00	\$4,700.00000	\$14,100.00	\$5,265.38000	\$15,796.14	\$5,025.00000	\$15,075.00	\$4,700.00000	\$14,100.00	\$4,700.00000	\$14,100.00
50. Inlet, Backyard (D=4.0')	3.00	EA	\$2,300.00000	\$6,900.00	\$2,300.00000	\$6,900.00	\$2,637.46000	\$7,912.38	\$2,550.00000	\$7,650.00	\$2,300.00000	\$6,900.00	\$2,300.00000	\$6,900.00
51. Inlet, Backyard (D=5.0')	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00000	\$3,000.00	\$3,583.43000	\$3,583.43	\$3,300.00000	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00000	\$3,000.00
52. Pipe, End Section 18"	3.00	EA	\$950.00000	\$2,850.00	\$950.00000	\$2,850.00	\$2,358.55000	\$7,075.65	\$1,500.00000	\$4,500.00	\$950.00000	\$2,850.00	\$950.00000	\$2,850.00
53. Pipe, End Section 30"	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00000	\$1,500.00	\$2,573.83000	\$2,573.83	\$2,100.00000	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00000	\$1,500.00
55. Pipe, SWS 15"	264.00	LF	\$36.00000	\$9,504.00	\$36.00000	\$9,504.00	\$41.36000	\$10,919.04	\$39.00000	\$10,296.00	\$36.00000	\$9,504.00	\$36.00000	\$9,504.00
56. Pipe, SWS 18"	801.00	LF	\$41.00000	\$32,841.00	\$41.00000	\$32,841.00	\$54.09000	\$43,326.09	\$45.00000	\$36,045.00	\$41.00000	\$32,841.00	\$41.00000	\$32,841.00
57. Pipe, SWS 24"	132.00	LF	\$49.00000	\$6,468.00	\$49.00000	\$6,468.00	\$163.80000	\$21,621.60	\$54.00000	\$7,128.00	\$49.00000	\$6,468.00	\$49.00000	\$6,468.00
58. Pipe, SWS 30"	149.00	LF	\$63.00000	\$9,387.00	\$63.00000	\$9,387.00	\$74.55000	\$11,107.95	\$72.00000	\$10,728.00	\$63.00000	\$9,387.00	\$63.00000	\$9,387.00
59. Pipe, SWS, RCBC (3'x3')	30.00	LF	\$570.00000	\$17,100.00	\$570.00000	\$17,100.00	\$705.60000	\$21,168.00	\$800.00000	\$24,000.00	\$570.00000	\$17,100.00	\$570.00000	\$17,100.00
60. Fill, Flowable	42.00	LF	\$41.00000	\$1,722.00	\$41.00000	\$1,722.00	\$111.75000	\$4,693.50	\$70.00000	\$2,940.00	\$41.00000	\$1,722.00	\$41.00000	\$1,722.00
61. Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	36.00	LF	\$6.00000	\$216.00	\$6.00000	\$216.00	\$14.70000	\$529.20	\$15.00000	\$540.00	\$6.00000	\$216.00	\$6.00000	\$216.00
62. Metal Safety Barricades	12.00	LF	\$250.00000	\$3,000.00	\$100.00000	\$1,200.00	\$125.00000	\$1,500.00	\$95.00000	\$1,140.00	\$95.00000	\$1,140.00	\$140.00000	\$1,680.00
63. Rip-Rap, Light Stone	50.00	SY	\$95.00000	\$4,750.00	\$95.00000	\$4,750.00	\$61.45000	\$3,072.50	\$160.00000	\$8,000.00	\$95.00000	\$4,750.00	\$95.00000	\$4,750.00
64. BMP, Back of Curb Protection	5,053.00	SY	\$0.75000	\$3,789.75	\$0.75000	\$3,789.75	\$1.21000	\$6,114.13	\$0.75000	\$3,789.75	\$0.75000	\$3,789.75	\$0.75000	\$3,789.75
65. BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	7.00	EA	\$65.00000	\$455.00	\$65.00000	\$455.00	\$136.84000	\$957.88	\$65.00000	\$455.00	\$65.00000	\$455.00	\$65.00000	\$455.00
66. BMP, Area Inlet Protection	7.00	EA	\$120.00000	\$840.00	\$120.00000	\$840.00	\$142.54000	\$997.78	\$120.00000	\$840.00	\$120.00000	\$840.00	\$120.00000	\$840.00
67. BMP, Silt Fence	1,155.00	LF	\$1.20000	\$1,386.00	\$1.20000	\$1,386.00	\$1.43000	\$1,651.65	\$1.20000	\$1,386.00	\$1.20000	\$1,386.00	\$1.20000	\$1,386.00

68. Curb & Gutter Removed & Replaced	30.00	LF	\$70.00000	\$2,100.00	\$95.00000	\$2,850.00	\$15.75000	\$472.50	\$36.00000	\$1,080.00	\$65.00000	\$1,950.00	\$96.00000	\$2,880.00
69. Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=5' W=5')	1.00	EA	\$5,700.00000	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00000	\$5,700.00	\$4,635.75000	\$4,635.75	\$10,750.00000	\$10,750.00	\$5,700.00000	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00000	\$5,700.00
70. Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=5' W=7')	1.00	EA	\$6,900.00000	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00000	\$6,900.00	\$4,749.15000	\$4,749.15	\$5,000.00000	\$5,000.00	\$6,900.00000	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00000	\$6,900.00
		Annabelle & Thatcher to serve Chalet Ridge Addition SubTotal	\$199,338.70000	\$806,960.25	\$140,133.85000	\$695,302.75	\$132,877.52000	\$828,357.19	\$163,262.80000	\$763,304.95	\$106,546.15000	\$661,797.75	\$161,712.10000	\$761,209.75
		Grand Total	\$209,378.70000	\$921,744.25	\$151,549.85000	\$813,170.75	\$144,586.92000	\$954,076.27	\$175,400.80000	\$887,074.95	\$115,721.15000	\$770,596.75	\$180,688.10000	\$885,478.75

BID WITHIN ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE